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SEE OTHER SECTIONS FOR

SIMILAR INFORMATION NOT

REPEATED HERE

CAULKING NOTE

NON COMBUSTIBLE FIRE CAULKING 1S
REQUIRED AT ALL FLOORS AND

CEILINGS FOR ALL ELEC., MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS

>

TYPICAL NEN ROOF/CEILING

3OYR ASPHALT SHINGLES

15 LB. ROOFING FELT

ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD UP ROOF
24" AWAY FROM EXTERIOR WALL
24" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PREFAB. WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
NEW SUSPENDED ACP SYSTEM
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|. NOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR FOUNDATION
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED (ACR-D COMPLIANT)
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE. ALL FLASHING AND
FASTENING SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH ACQ-D NOoOD
TREATMENT AS PER MANUFACTURERS' SPECS.

2. ALL FRAMING TO BE BEARING OR MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AT ALL CONTINUOUS POINT LOADS. POST
ALL POINT LOADS THROUGH FLOOR DIAPHRAM TO
FOUNDATION, TYP.
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BUILDING SECTION

EXISTING
SLAB

[Tl

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

CODE ANALYSIS FOR TENANT FITUP

APPLICABLE CODES: 2003 IBC W/ 2005 STATE OF CT BUILDING CODE AMMENDMENTS
2003 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2003 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2004 FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY VOL. |
2005 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE W/ 2004 CT FIRE CODE
2003 ICC/ANSI AllT.l OF THE CT STATE BLDG. CODE

A. USE GROUP: B - BUSINESS

PER 2003 IBC SECTION 204.|

PER 2003 |1BC TABLE 503

B. AREA AND HEIGHT CALCULATIONS AND LIMITATIONS

AREA FOR B USE GROUP ALLONABLE EXISTING ¢ PROPOSED
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 9,000 SF 4|22 SF

HEIGHT ALLOWABLE EXISTING ¢ PROPOSED
2 STORIES | STORY

C. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B UPROTECTED
PER 2003 IBC TABLE 60| AND SECTION 6025

D. FIRE RATINGS

PER 2003 IBC TABLES 60| AND 602

STRUCTURAL FRAME:
BEARING WALLS:
NONBEARING NALLS:
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

PER 2003 IBC SECTION 717.25
CEILING OFENINGS FIRE BLOCKING:

PER 2003 IBC SECTION 71743
CONCEALED SPACES DRAFTSTOPPING:

REQUIRED PROVIDED

O HR O HR

O HR O HR

O HR O HR

O HR O HR

O HR O HR
REQUIRED PROVIDED
YES YES
REQUIRED PROVIDED

MAX. 3000 SF AREA  YES

E. FIRE PROTECTION

PER 2003 IBC SECTION 4032.1
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NO

REQUIRED

PROVIDED
NO

RESIDENTIAL

F. OCCUPANCY LOAD PER TABLE |004.1.2 OF THE 2003 IBC
REQUIRED OCCUPANCY = |00 SF 6ROSS

TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 4,22 SF

CALCULATED OCCUPANCY = 4|22 SF / 100 SF = 42

G. MEANS OF EGRESS

PER TABLE 1005.1 OF THE 2003 IBC
EGRESS NIDTH REQUIRED:

REQUIRED

TOTAL REQUIRED  TOTAL PROVIDED

B OCCUPANCY:

02" PER OCC. 54"
CALCULATED EGRESS WIDTH: 42 OCCUPANTS x 0.2" = 84" REQUIRED

34" x 4 = 136"

4 DOORS x 34" = 136" PROVIDED

L

MIN. 42"

40'-8%"

CONT. RIDGE
/ VENT, TYP.

SEE OTHER SECTIONS FOR

SIMILAR INFORMATION NOT
REPEATED HERE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

NEW BRICK VENEER W/ CAP

NEA VINYL SIDING

AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER

%" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

EX. OR NEN &" CMU BLOCK WALL

EX. OR NEN 2x4 WOOD STUDS e 16" O.C.
MIN. R-I5 VALUE INSULATION

%" LAYER PAINTED 6B
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NEW PREFAB. WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES

I5% ROOFING FELT
J5" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

3OYR ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES,
COLOR TO BE SELECTED
BY ONNER, TYP.

METAL DRIP EDGE

ALUMINUM GUTTER

EXISTING
_I FOUNDATION

2

3

TYPICAL NEN SLAB

4" POURED CONCRETE

SLAB ON 6" LAYER OF 4"
COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE
OVER & MIL POLY VAFOR BARRIER

TYPICAL NEW FOUNDATION WALL
12" POURED REINF. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
24"x|12" POURED REINF. CONCRETE FOOTING

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

EXISTING
SLAB

m0_|0=

SEE OTHER SECTIONS FOR
SIMILAR INFORMATION NOT
REPEATED HERE

— BLOCKING AT
— MID-HEIGHT, TYP.

— RAISE EXISTING AND
— NEW PLATE AS SHONN, TYP.

T NEW P.T. 2x6 PLATE W/
T SILL SEALER, TYP.

|2I_OII

COORDINATE NITH OTHER
BUILDING SECTIONS SIMILAR
INFORMATION NOT REPEATED

|OI_OII

EXISTING
FOUNDATION

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: |/4" = |'-O"

EXISTING
SLAB
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Ix COMPOSITE FASCIA

BLOCKING

_OII

—— CONT. VENT
— |x COMPOSITE FASCIA

NEW R-2| VALUE INSULATION

NEW 5"'xI2" LONG GALYV. ANCHOR
BOLTS ON NEW P.T. 2x6 SILL PLATE
N EMBEDDED IN EXISTING CMU, PLACE
AT MAX. 12" AWAY FROM BUILDING
CORNERS AND ENDS OF PLATES
AND MAX. 48" ©0.C. AT PERIMETER

FILL cMU SOLID W/
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED

NEW SUSPENDED CEILING

5" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
VINYL SIDING

EXISTING OR NEW 2x4 NOOD
STUDS e 16" 0.Cc. PROPERLY
_— BRACED @ MID HEIGHT W/ MIN.
- R-15 VALUE INSULATION

|2I_OII

EXISTING OR NENW
MIN. 2" LAYER SHEETROCK

|OI_OII

EXISTING OR NENW
&" CMU WALL

FLASHING ANGLE UNDER
SIDING AND EXTENDED
UP WALL AS REQUIRED

I4II

PITCHED BRICK SILL CAF

N—— FLASHING ADHERED TO
SHEATHING 4" ABOVE

— 4" BRICK VENEER

I TRANSITION POINT AND
J / EXTENDED PAST FACE OF WALL
Y
-_
N
\

L—— P.T. 2x4 SILL PLATE
ANCHORED TO EXISTING

_— OR NEW SLAB W/ 25" PAF's

CONT. #5 BAR
TOP & BOTTOM, TYP.

@: _\_|0f__ y ®__

. !
o 20"
h. DETAIL WALL SECTION
SCALE: 3/4" = |'-O"

PER 2003 IBC SECTION 10133 REQUIRED PROVIDED
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL: MAX. T5' 50'
PER 2003 IBC TABLE 1015 REQUIRED PROVIDED
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: MAX. 200' N/A
H. ACCESSIBLE PROVISIONS
PER 2003 IBC CHAPTER || REQUIRED PROVIDED
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE YES YES
TOILET FACILITIES YES YES
|. PLUIMBING FIXTURES
PER TABLE 403.| OF THE 2003 IPC REQUIRED PROVIDED
MEN NOMEN MEN WOMEN
|. NATER CLOSETS: _ _ _ _
2. LAYATORIES: _ _ _ _
3. OTHER: | MOP SINK | MOP SINK

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

BBS Design, LLC

Architectural Design & Drafting

17 Buckboard Lane
New Milford, CT 06776

Tel: 203.798.0066
E-mail: bbsdesign@sbcglobal.net

DETAIL WALL SECTION

BUILDING SECTIONS

CODE ANALYSIS

ALTERATIONS & ADDITIONS Checked by || CB
INTERIOR TENANT FITOUT

94 BRUSH HILL
NEWN FAIRFIELD, CT

Date 01-18-16
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